

<p>COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS Court Address: 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p> <hr/> <p>District Court, City and County of Denver Honorable Robert L. McGahey Jr., Judge Case No. 2014CV031851</p>	
<p>Plaintiff/Appellee: COLORADO REPUBLICAN PARTY</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendant/Appellant: WAYNE W. WILLIAMS, in his official capacity as Colorado Secretary of State</p> <p>and</p> <p>Intervenor Defendant/Appellant: COLORADO ETHICS WATCH</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Counsel for Amicus Curiae: Steven K. Imig* (CO Bar No. 39016) Teresa M. Abel (CO Bar No. 45808) Lewis, Bess, Williams & Weese P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1400 Denver, CO 80202 Tel.: (303) 861-2828 simig@lewisbess.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2014CA1945</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE THE CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT AND INTERVENOR/DEFENDANT-APPELLANT</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF INTEREST	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. Contribution Limits Are Reviewed under the “Relatively Complaisant” “Closely Drawn” Standard, Not Strict Scrutiny	5
II. The Supreme Court Has Long Distinguished Between Unconstitutional Restrictions on Independent Expenditures and Constitutional Limitations on the Amounts and Sources of Political Contributions	8
III. Enabling Political Parties to Receive Unlimited Contributions for “Independent” Spending Would Fundamentally Misconceive the Nature of Parties and Create an Unacceptable Risk of Corruption .	11
A. Extending the source and amount restrictions in Colo. Const. art. XXVIII, § 3 to a party-established independent expenditure committee effectuates the state’s important interests in preventing corruption, the appearance of corruption and circumvention.....	12
B. Segregating certain aspects of a party-controlled committee from the central party does not render the committee “independent.”.....	20
i. <i>The IEC’s standing rules cannot alter its fundamental character as a political party committee</i>	20
ii. <i>The Party’s assurances that the standing rules remove any potential for corruption are unavailing given the political party setting</i>	23
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	5, 6, 8
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	1, 11
<i>California Medical Ass’n. v. FEC</i> , 453 U.S. 182 (1981).....	1, 7, 18
<i>Colo. Republican Fed. Campaign Comm. v. FEC</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996)....	2, 8, 9, 10
<i>FEC v. Beaumont</i> , 539 U.S. 146 (2003)	6, 17
<i>FEC v. Colorado Republican Fed. Campaign Comm.</i> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001) ...	17, 18
<i>FEC v. Mass. Citizens for Life, Inc.</i> , 479 U.S. 238 (1986).....	9
<i>FEC v. Nat’l Conservative Political Action Comm.</i> , 470 U.S. 480 (1985).....	9
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003).....	passim
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 251 F. Supp. 2d 176 (D.D.C. 2003).....	25
<i>McCutcheon v. FEC</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1434 (2014).....	6
<i>Republican Nat’l Committee v. FEC</i> , 698 F. Supp. 2d 150 (2010), <i>aff’d</i> , 561 U.S. 1040 (2010).....	22, 23

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND REGULATIONS:

Federal:

52 U.S.C. § 30125(b)	14
Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002, Pub. L. No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81	3, 14, 16, 17, 21, 24
§ 323(a).....	14, 16

§ 323(b).....	14, 16
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.....	8

Colorado:

Colo. Const. art. XXVIII, § 3.....	1, 7, 12, 19
C.R.S. § 1-45-107.5	1
Rules Concerning Campaign and Political Finance, 8 C.C.R. 1505-6 (2012)	19
Rule 10.14.2(b)	20
Rule 10.14.2(d)	19
Rule 10.14.2(e)	19
Rule 10.14.2(f).....	20

Miscellaneous Sources:

Ernest Luning, <i>GOP consultant’s guilty plea riles some Colorado Republicans</i> , Colo. Statesman, Feb. 18, 2015, http://coloradostatesman.com/content/995399-gop-consultants-guilty-plea-riles-some-colorado-republicans	26, 27
